Mechanically actuated valves, NPT
TOC Bookmark
Mechanically actuated valves, NPT
Key features
Peripherals overview
Key features – Pneumatic components
Type codes
Datasheet – Stem actuated valve

8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Mechanically actuated valves, NPT
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
VMEF Mechanically actuated valve
002 Actuation type
S Stem actuated valve
R Roller lever valve
K Roller lever valve with idle return
003 Design principle
Piston spool
T Poppet valve
004 Type of control
Directly actuated
C Indirectly actuated
005 Pilot air
Internal
Z External
006 Valve function
M32 3/2-way valve, normally closed or open
M52 5/2-way valve, single solenoid/monostable
007 Reset method for monostable/single solenoid valves
E Pneumatic spring, external
M Mechanical spring
008 Pneumatic connection
G18 G1/8
G14 G1/4
N18 1/8 NPT
N14 1/4 NPT
92022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mechanically actuated valves, NPT
Datasheet – Stem actuated valve
-M- Flow rate
750 ... 1200 l/min
-L- Pressure
–0.095  ...  1 MPa
–0.95  ...  10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–10 ... +60°C
General technical data
Design Stem actuated valve
Width [mm] 20
Type of control Directly actuated or piloted
Max. actuating speed
• Directly actuated [m/s] 0.6
• Piloted [m/s] 0.3
Application information Do not use as mechanical stop
Actuation type Mechanical
Mounting Via through-hole
Sealing principle Soft
Flow direction Reversible
Mounting position Any
Max. switching frequency [Hz] 3
Technical data – Poppet valve
Type VMEF-ST-M32 ... 18 VMEF-STC ... -M32 ... 18 VMEF-ST-M32 ... 14 VMEF-STC ... -M32 ... 14
Design Poppet valve
Standard nominal flow rate 1 → 2 [l/min] 750 750 870 870
3 → 2 [l/min] 665 665 750 750
Valve function 3/2-way valve, monostable
Overlap Zero overlap
Type of control Directly actuated Piloted Directly actuated Piloted
Reset method Mechanical spring
Pneumatic connection 1, 2, 3 1/8 NPT 1/8 NPT 1/4 NPT 1/4 NPT
Pilot air port 1 2/14 – M5 – M5
Pilot air supply – Internal or external – Internal or external
Nominal width [mm] 5.6 5.6 6.0 6.0
Actuating force at 6 bar
• normally closed [N] 46 14 46 14
• normally open [N] 82 14 82 14
Datasheet – Stem actuated valve
Technical data
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Mechanically actuated valves, NPT